Founder of Farm

Matthew K. Fisher

John Trimble

Thomas Boyer

James McNutt

Andrew P, Greener

William H. Boring

Valentine Lingelbach

Eli C. and James A.

Suter

Christoph and Johanne

Weddeler

Thomas Daniels

Peter Heater

Joseph Hall Bennett

Sam Crawford

Robert McKenzie

CENTURY FARMS - 1985

Year Founded County
1879 Baker
1884 Baker
1882 Baker
1883 Baker
1877 Baker
1876 Clackamas
1883 Clackamas
1882 Clackamas
1881 Clackamas
1884 Clackamas
1877 Clackamas
1881 Columbia
1856 Coos
1874 Curry

/482

Present Owner (s)

Orville/Helen Fisher
Rt. 1 Box 85
Haines 97833

Mr./Mrs. Arthur Trimble
P.0O. Box 245
Hereford 97837

Mr./Mrs. Robert C. Nelson
P.O. Box 11
Hereford 97837

Mr. & Mrs. Harold Rowen
R.R. 1, Box 212
Halfway 97834

Bessie Greener
P.O. Box 708
Halfway 97834

Willard/Frances M. Boring
28475 S.E. Kelso Road
Boring 97009

Mrs. Elizabeth Lingelbach
33512 S.E. Moss Hill Road
Estacada 97023

Henry G. Suter
30404 S.E. Jackknife Road
Eagle Creek 97022

Roy A./Barbara M. Ledbury
23975 S.E. Bohna Park Road
Boring 97009

Cecil/Adeline McKay
22909 south Kamrath
Beavercreek 97004

Robert C. Heater
30500 S.W. Heater Road
Sherwood 97140

Barbara Bennett Thompson
33550 Blaha Road
Warren 97053

Archie W. Russell
3030 Russell Lane

North Bend 97459

Scott McKenzie
McKenzie Road Box 187
Port Orford 97465



Jesse C. Clayton

Martha A. Maupin¥*

Hiram Weatherly

Ephraim Raymond

Giles G. Parman

Ralph Froman

Charles L. Lillie

Frank McGirr

Wells W. Stone

David Nelson Birdseye

Nathaniel D. Fitzgerald

Stephen M. Nealon

Edward G. Bolter

Elija Riggs

*to correct previous cert.

1848

1868

1882

1883

1884

1875

1882

1880

1882

1852

1882

1883

1879

1882

Douglas

Douglas

Douglas

Douglas

Gilliam

Gilliam

Gilliam

Grant

Grant

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Jefferson

Klamath

Kenneth E. Clayton
Box 191
Unpgqua 97486
Eugene Fisher
459-2873

Floyd V. Weatherly
Rt. 1 West Box 384
Elkton 97436

Mr./Mrs. Durnin L. Swingley
P.0O. Box 73
Days Creek 97429

Mrs. Margaret Parman Smith
(Wright)

P.O. Box 466

Fossil 97830

Mr. Norman Earl Froman
P.0O. Box 282
Condon 97823

Mrs. Margaret L. Pentecost
Box #25
Mayville 97830

Leland F. McGirr
Box 336
Fox 97831

Jay E. McKern
P.0O. Box 374
Mt. Vernon 97865

Glenn C. Birdseye
1235 Birdseye Creek Road
Gold Hill 97525

Mr./Mrs. Jerome W. Fitzgerald
1766 Holcomb Springs Rd.
Gold Hill 97525

John L. Nealon
10448 Table Rock Road
Central Point 97502

Edward Bolter
Box 468
Madras 97741
George M. Ager
Rt. 3 Box 304

Klamath Falls 97601



Robert Cowan 1848 Douglas Dare Kingery
Rt. 2 Box 4
Yoncalla 97499



Silas Wright Kilgore

David Campbell

Samuel G. Corum

Peter Withers

Franklin Fayette Deming

James Merritt McDole

Thomas J. Henness

Samuel T. Crooks

Thomas Fleming Smith

Allen Gilkey

Henry Davidson*

Thurston Davidson*

George W. Duncan

1876

1885

1881

1871

1883

1881

1864

1877

1875

1881

1852

1852

1880

Klamath

Klamath

Lake

Lake

Lane

Lane

Linn

Linn

Linn

Linn

Linn

Linn

Malheur

Mrs., Silas Warren Kilgore
Rt. 1 Box 1ll1C
Bonanza 97623

Mr./Mrs. Charles D. Cheyne
Rt. 1 Box 62A
Bonanza 97623

Lawrence/Mar jorie Iverson
Box 97
Silver Lake 97638

Alan G. Withers
HC 64 Box 220
bPaisley 97636

Euleta D. Allison
P.O. Box 113
89714 Deming Road
Elmira 97437

James R. McDole
77217 McDole Road
Cottage Grove 97424

Clare D. Henness
39646 Gates Sch. Road
Lyons * 97358

Leslie Hoefer
Hoefer Farms

Rt. 2 Box 146
Albany 97321

Mr./Mrs. Wayne H. Smith
28003 Creek Bend Road
Halsey 97348

Roy and Marian Goar
38266 Goar Road
Scio 97374

Jeffrey H. Davidson
27930 Dannen Road
Halsey 97348

Robert & Phyllis Davidson
28998 Hwy. 99E
Shedd 97377

Mr./Mrs. Donald Oakes
Ironside 97908



Isaac Hugh Adams

Jesse Herschel Hadley

Martin Doer fler

Asa B. Simmons

Dr. Benjamin Davenport

Peter Goodknecht

Menzo Alfred Olden

Albert Wright

Paul Rietmann

Michael Kenny

Anson E. Wright

Mifflin Jay Devin

Jeremiah Brosnan

Jesse Hamer

1881

1871

1877

1866

1851

1881

1884

1873

1883

1883

1881

1884

1875

1873

1985

Malheur

Marion

Marion

Marion

Marion

Marion

Morrow

Morrow

Morrow

Morrow

Morrow

Morrow

Morrow

Morrow

Ernest E. Adams
Rt. #3 Box 4459
Vale 97918

Dennis Hadley
Silver Falls Drive, N.E.
Silverton, 97381

Mr./Mrs. David A. Doer fler
13883 Doerfler Rd. SE
Silverton 97381

Mr./Mrs. Robert L. Simmons
4998 Blue Grass Lane NE
Silverton 97381

Robert L. Riches
13166 Riches Rd. NE
Silverton 97381

Robert L. Riches
13166 Riches Rd. NE
Silverton 97381

Alvin McCabe
P.O. 391
Ione 97843

Orian Albert Wright
Rout 1 Box 3251
Heppner 97836

Wayne/Harold Rietmann
Ella Road
Ione 97843

William/Kathryn Healy
Route 2 Box 2275
Heppner 97836

Mrs. Mildred Wright
Rt. 1 Box 3116
Heppner 97836

Merlyn Kirk Robinson
Rt. 2 Box 2190
Heppner 97836

Jerry Brosnan
Rt. #2 Box 2337
Heppner 97836

Raymond French
Rt. 2 Box 2396
Heppner 97836



Andrew S. Carlson

John Lindsay Kincaid

Euphemia Butler

Andreas Graf

Noah F. Gregg

Mahlon Guy

John C. Kaseberg

Samuel Hardy Rock

John Marshall Alley

Claus H. Rosenberg

Henry Whittaker

Oro, Frank, Wade, &

William Holdman

John A, Davis

William P. Temple

Enoch Demaris

1883

1884

1878

1881

1884

1875

1882

1876

1882

1882

1879

1882

1880

1884

1884

Morrow

Morrow

Multnomah

Multnomah

Polk

Polk

Sherman

Tillamook

Tillamook

Unatilla

Unatilla

Unatilla

Unatilla

Unatilla

Unatilla

Louis A. Carlson
Box 295 valby Road
Ione 97843

Mr./Mrs. Lindsay J. Kincaid
Box 317
Ione 97843

Mr./Mrs. Ralph N. Clinton
2212 S.W. Butler Road
Gresham 97030

Juanita A. Graff
44222 S.E. Loudon Road
Corpett 97019

Mrs. Alda Schart
7695 Tucker Road
Amity 97101

Edward Guy
565 James Howe Road
Dallas 97338

Paulen W. Kaseberg
Star Route
Wasco 97065

Wilford Rock
42450 Hwy. 101 South
Cloverdalke 97112

Franklin E. Knight
P.0O. Box 146
Nehalem 97131

James M. Rosenberg
Holdman Rt. Box 765
Pendleton 97801

Mr./Mrs. James W. Whittaker
Box 190
Pilot Rock 97868

Benjamin F. Holdman
Star Route Box 530
Pendleton 97801

Mrs. Mary Lu Davis Johnson
Rt. 4 Box 628
Milton-Freewater 97862

Robert Temple Cresswell
P.O. Box 1386

Pendleton 97801

Mc./Mrs. Meryl c. Demaris Sr.
Rt. 1 Box 55
Milton-Freewater 97862



Francis F. Roumagoux 1885 Unatilla James E./Marie E. Nelson
P.0O. Box 747
Pilot Rock 97868



William H.H. Scott

John Lynch

James Hutchinson

Merrell C. Jasper

Pharris Wade

Lorenzo Bacon

John W. Hayes

Swanton S. Bateman

Peter Evers

James Pisarius Lilly

John Marshall Simpson

George E. Zimmerman*

Ulyses Jackson

Hulder J. Demmin

James N. Shearer

1872

1876

1865

1868

1883

1884

1880

1885

1880

1884

1878

1883

1878

1884

1883

Unatilla

Unatilla

Union

Union

nion

Wallowa

Wallowa

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Joseph Jay Scott
886 E. Highland Ave.
Hermiston 97838

Edward M. Lynch
Rt. 4 Box 630
Milton-Freewater 97862

Jean/Lowell Hutchinson
P.O. Box 513
thion 97883

Edna/John T. Jones
Rt. 1 Box 160
Cove 97824

Dick Hibberd
Rt. 1 box 5
Imbler 97841

Spencer Bacon
Flora Rt. Box 63
Enterprise 97828

Kirk D. Hayes
Rt. 1 Box 10
Joseph 97846

Donald R. Bateman
Star Route Box 722
Gales Creek 97117

Eugene ‘Evers
Rt. 2 Box 232
Forest Grove 97116

Echo Lilly Larson
Star Rt. Box 435
Gales Creek 97117

Rolfe M. Simpson
Rt. 2 Box 276A
Cornelius 97113

Mr./Mrs. Donald J. Logan
Rt. 3 Box 325
Hillsboro 97124

Harold C. Dersham
Rt. 3 Box 536-D
Cornelius 97113

Oscar/Alda L. Muhly
Rt. 2 Box 242
Cornelius 97113

Mr./Mrs. John K. Forsberg
Rt. 2 Box 372F
Forest Grove 97116



Hulder J. Demmin

Charles Bateman

George F.C. Meyer

conrad K. Schmeltzer*

James N. Shearer

James Shearer

John Vander Zanden

James Dundas, Jr.

Christian Zimmerman

1884

1884

1883

1878

1883

1883

1881

1879

1883

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Yamhill

Yamhill

Melba G. Gilbert
Rt. 2 Box 240
Cornelius 97113

Louis/Charles Bateman
Star Route Box 695
Gales Vreek 97117

Norman/Barbara Goetze
1725 NW 27th
Corvallis 97330

John Demory Schmeltzer
Rt. 3 Box M 78
Sherwood 97140

Mr./ Mrs. Robert P. Shearer
Rt. 2 Box 373
Forest Grave 97116

Arline E. Prichard
2511 S.E. Vineyard Way
Milwaukie 97222

Mr./Mrs. Aloysius Vander Zanden
Rt. 2 Box 191
Banks 97106

Roy W. Dundas, Jr.
Rt. #1 Box 650
Dundee 97115

Gordon N. Zzimmerman/Celia R.
Dromgoole

P.0O. Box 8

Yamhill 97148
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